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HRES 441
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that further reductions to core national security funding
will cause significant harm to United States interests.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Oct 14, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on Armed Services, and in addition to the Committee on the Budget, for a p
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on Armed Services, and in addition to the Committee on the Budget, for a
period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the
jurisdiction of the committee concerned.  (Oct 14, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-resolution/441 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] 
Party: Republican   •   State: VA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (36 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] R · MO Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Cravaack, Chip [R-MN-8] R · MN Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Heck, Joseph J. [R-NV-3] R · NV Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-52] R · CA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Oct 14, 2011

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Rigell, E. Scott [R-VA-2] R · VA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Roby, Martha [R-AL-2] R · AL Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-16] R · FL Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Schilling, Robert T. [R-IL-17] R · IL Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Thornberry, Mac [R-TX-13] R · TX Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-3] R · OH Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Oct 14, 2011

Rep. West, Allen B. [R-FL-22] R · FL Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Oct 31, 2011

Rep. Scott, Tim [R-SC-1] R · SC Oct 31, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee House Referred To Oct 14, 2011

Budget Committee House Referred To Oct 14, 2011
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Oct 14, 2011) 

Expresses the sense of the House of Representatives that further reductions to core national security funding, such as

those triggered by the sequestration alternative of the Budget Control Act of 2011, may cause irreparable harm to U.S.

interests and that decisions on U.S. national security policy and spending levels should be based on: (1) the National

Security Strategy, a sequential determination of the threats to the United States, and an analysis of the capabilities

needed to deter or defeat threats; and (2) the principles that a strong economy and a strong national security are

inextricably linked and that national security is the most important obligation of the federal government and should take

precedence over other priorities.

Actions Timeline

Oct 14, 2011: Introduced in House
Oct 14, 2011: Referred to the Committee on Armed Services, and in addition to the Committee on the Budget, for a
period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within
the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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